By _mm  AUTHORITY

L 4

Get the facts on

We are here to help you succeed in the
Barbados Medicinal Cannabis Industry
!
#letsgrowtogether

P
X

BARBADOS MEDICINAL
CANNABIS LICENSING

fees

LICENSE

. Cultivator - Tier 1 $ 29,700.00 S (17,820.00) S
-8 Cultivator - Tier 2 (peracre) $ 123,750.00 S (74,250.00) $
- Cultivator - Tier 3 (peracre) S  99,000.00 S (59,400.00) S

8_ Cultivator - Tier 4 (peracre) $  79,200.00 S (47,520.00) $
— Research & Development $ 74,250.00 S (44,550.00) $
8 Labortory $ 74,250.00 S (44,550.00) S
.>‘ Processor - Tier 1

n (less than 200 sq metres) ~ $  148,500.00 $ (89,100.00) $
E Processor - Tier 2

8 (200 - 500 sq metres) S 742,500.00 'S (445,500.00) S
Q Processor - Tier 3

E (more than 500 sq metres) $ 990,000.00 S (594,000.00) $
wn Retail Distributor

3 (Therapeutic Facility) S 148,500.00 S (89,100.00) S
g Import $  5940.00 $ (3,564.00) $
O Export S 5,940.00 S (3,564.00) S
_ Transport (single vehicle) S 99,000.00 | § (59,400.00) S
-& Additional vehicle (each) S  14,850.00 ' S (8,910.00) S

HOW TO PAY FOR YOUR LICENSE:

The total amount can be paid in one lump sum or the total amount can be broken down into instalments with
60% of the total to be paid upfront and the balance to be paid either annually, quarterly or monthly.
All fees must be paid via EZPay+ within the first three (3)_years of the five (5).years.

11,880.00
49,500.00
39,600.00
31,680.00
29,700.00
29,700.00

59,400.00
297,000.00
396,000.00

59,400.00

2,376.00
2,376.00

39,600.00
5,940.00




