

Get the facts on fees

We are here to help you succeed in the Barbados Medicinal Cannabis Industry #letsgrowtogether

All licenses are for a 5-year period.

LICENSE	Total Amount:		60% Dayment Applied		Palango nambla	
LICENSE	100	tal Alliount.	00	% Payment Applied	Dd	iance payable:
Cultivator - Tier 1	\$	29,700.00	\$	(17,820.00)	\$	11,880.00
Cultivator - Tier 2 (per acre)	\$	123,750.00	\$	(74,250.00)	\$	49,500.00
Cultivator - Tier 3 (per acre)	\$	99,000.00	\$	(59,400.00)	\$	39,600.00
Cultivator - Tier 4 (per acre)	\$	79,200.00	\$	(47,520.00)	\$	31,680.00
Research & Development	\$	74,250.00	\$	(44,550.00)	\$	29,700.00
Labortory	\$	74,250.00	\$	(44,550.00)	\$	29,700.00
Processor - Tier 1						
(less than 200 sq metres)	\$	148,500.00	\$	(89,100.00)	\$	59,400.00
Processor - Tier 2						
(200 - 500 sq metres)	\$	742,500.00	\$	(445,500.00)	\$	297,000.00
Processor - Tier 3						(39)
(more than 500 sq metres)	\$	990,000.00	\$	(594,000.00)	\$	396,000.00
Retail Distributor						
(Therapeutic Facility)	\$	148,500.00	\$	(89,100.00)	\$	59,400.00
Import	\$	5,940.00	\$	(3,564.00)	\$	2,376.00
Export	\$	5,940.00	\$	(3,564.00)	\$	2,376.00
Transport (single vehicle)	\$	99,000.00	\$	(59,400.00)	\$	39,600.00
Additional vehicle (each)	\$	14,850.00	\$	(8,910.00)	\$	5,940.00

HOW TO PAY FOR YOUR LICENSE:

The total amount can be paid in one lump sum or the total amount can be broken down into instalments with 60% of the total to be paid upfront and the balance to be paid either **annually, quarterly or monthly.**All fees must be paid via EZPay+ within the first three (3) years of the five (5) years.